Alchohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200

Toronto ON M2N 0A4

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Mohawk	Mohawk				Campbellville	
Date	Monday, 3	Monday, 30 Apr 2018			Post Time	19:30	
Weather	Clear (Ten	Clear (Temp: 16 deg. C)					
Track Condition	n Fast (Varia	Fast (Variant 0 secs)					
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	8 Dh		Total Entries 133		
Mutual Handle \$1,388,907							
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting		Investiç Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Minler, Jeff	Brethour, Fred	Hopkins, Doug

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Backstretch

Trainer Walter Whelan was in to see the Judges regarding the performance of Great Magic on April 28, Race 7. Report uploaded to AGCO.

Races

Race 1 Drivers Mike Whelan, Phil Hudon and Anthony MacDonald to be in for a review relating to being in proper order in the post parade.

Race 2 Inquiry in the stretch, # 2 Cinnabar Dragon (B. McClure) and #8 His Boy Elroy (Phil Hudon) came together in the stretch. McClure said his horse was bearing out and hard on the left line. #8 finished 3rd and #2 was 5th, no placing required. Both horses charted with interference.

Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/Icqaa7k0t2k

Race 3 Inquiry in the stretch. Judges spoke to D. McNair driving #1 B Yo Yo, and #5 S. Filion driving Wild and Crazy Guy. McNair told us that he was not bothered by Filion when #5 moved out, no change in finish.

Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/We8ymmxD-mE

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Evan Hanover finished 6th and was placed 7th for a lapped on break. Also reviewed the first turn, no break on #2 Cindy Lynn (Waples).

Race 6 Ryan Guy Violation of AGCO rule 22.23.01 (b), "unreasonable quantity or degree" of urging. Monetary penalty of \$200 and a three day driving suspension May 7 8 9 2018. SB 49532.

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Breathalyser retest.

Inquiry at the start, #8 Rafa had broken equipment before the start, the head check was off. Refund \$27,958

Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/DpPUuPw7xzY

Also reviewed pylons on #1 Mercenary (Roy) in first turn, was inside 1 pylon and over 2, no violations

Claims

Race 7

Pop I \$30,000 Patricia Metivier. Tr. K. Massey